

11-08-2001

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): General Electric Capital Corporation, As Agent 201 High Ridge Rd., Stamford, CT 06927 ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No. 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Change of Assignee Address	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:General Electric Capital Corporal Internal As Agent Address: Street Address: 800 Connecticut Avenue, 2 City: Norwalk State: CT Zip: 06854 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Vas Delaware
Execution Date: January 18, 2000	representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No
74732013 75102768 75055490 Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	1972129 2022258 2092843 2145693 ttached
Name: Melissa Lopes Internal Address: Paul, Hastings, Janofsky &	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 340
_Walker LLP	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1055 Washington Boulevard	8. Deposit account number:
City: Stamford State: CT Zip: 06901	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	E THIS SPACE
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the best of my knowledge.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
copy of the original document.	3/W/SID
Melissa Lopes Melissa Lopes	Signature Date over sheet, attachments, and document:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002395 FRAME: 0700

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

EFFECTIVE

OCTOBER 30, 1999

RECORDED: 11/05/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002395 FRAME: 0701